(4)  These consolidated adjusted amounts  are a non-GAAP measurement. The company has included this measurement to give comparative
information for the two periods discussed, aligning the consolidation periods of Oakley for both years 2006 and 2007. They reflect the
consolidation of Oakley results for the last six weeks of 2006 (as it is in 2007) and same trademark amortization as in 2007. This information
does not purport to be indicative of the actual result that would have been achieved had the Oakley acquisition been completed as of
November 14, 2006.

11

Edgar Filing: LUXOTTICA GROUP SPA - Form 6-K

23

LUXOTTICA GROUP

RECONCILIATION OF THE CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH US GAAP AND IAS / IFRS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007,

PURSUANT TO CONSOB REGULATION N. 27021 OF APRIL 7, 2000 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONSOB

COMMUNICATION DME/5015175 DATED MARCH 10, 2005

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

In thousands of Euro
(1) US GAAP IAS / IFRS

2007 IFRS 2 IFRS 3 IAS 12 IAS 19 IAS 38 IAS 39 FIN 48 Total 2007

Stock
option

Business
combination

Income
Taxes

Employee
benefit

Intangible
Depreciation Derivatives Derecognition

Adjustments
IAS/IFRS

NET SALES 4,966,054 4,966,054
COST OF SALES (1,575,618) (2,046) (2,046) (1,577,664)
GROSS PROFIT 3,390,436 (2,046) (2,046) 3,388,390
OPERATING
EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES (1,591,438) (1,230) (1,230) (1,592,668)
ROYALTIES (129,644) (129,644)
ADVERTISING
EXPENSES (348,198) (1,157) (1,157) (349,355)
GENERAL AND
ADMINISTRATIVE
EXPENSES (423,878) (4,381) (192) 8,957 4,384 (419,494)
TRADEMARK
AMORTIZATION (63,965) (63,965)
TOTAL (2,557,123) (4,381) (1,422) 8,957 (1,157) 1,997 (2,555,126)
OPERATING
INCOME 833,313 (4,381) (3,468) 8,957 (1,157) (48) 833,264
OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE):
INTEREST
EXPENSES (89,498) (2,849) 609 (2,239) (91,738)
INTEREST INCOME 17,087 17,087
OTHER - NET 19,780 (1,074) (178) (1,252) 18,529
OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSES)-NET (52,631) (3,923) 432 (3,491) (56,123)
INCOME BEFORE
PROVISION FOR
INCOME TAXES 780,681 (4,381) (7,391) 8,957 (1,157) 432 (3,539) 777,142
PROVISION FOR
INCOME TAXES (273,501) (2,258) 1,354 5,760 (2,465) 451 (226) (8,060) (5,442) (278,943)
INCOME BEFORE
MINORITY
INTEREST IN
INCOME OF

507,180 (6,638) (6,036) 5,760 6,493 (706) 206 (8,060) (8,982) 498,199

Edgar Filing: LUXOTTICA GROUP SPA - Form 6-K

24

CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES
MINORITY
INTEREST IN
INCOME OF
CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES (14,976) 6,628 6,628 (8,349)
NET INCOME 492,204 (6,638) 591 5,760 6,493 (706) 206 (8,060) (2,354) 489,850
BASIC EARNINGS
PER SHARE (ADS) (1) 1.08 1.08
FULLY DILUTED
EARNINGS PER
SHARE (ADS) (1) 1.07 1.07

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE NUMBER
OF OUTSTANDING
SHARES 455,184,797 455,184,797
FULLY DILUTED
AVERAGE NUMBER
OF SHARES 458,530,609 458,297,325

Notes :

(1) Except earnings per share (ADS), which are expressed in Euro

12

Edgar Filing: LUXOTTICA GROUP SPA - Form 6-K

25

NON-GAAP MEASURE:

NET DEBT TO PRO FORMA EBITDA RATIO FOR FY 2007

Net debt means the sum of bank overdrafts, current portion of long-term debt and long-term debt, less cash and cash equivalents.  EBITDA
represents income from operations before depreciation and amortization.  Pro forma EBITDA reflects the consolidated EBITDA of the